- on-going communication to pre-emptively identify issues affecting stability;
- benefits acquisition and maintenance; and
- community resources.

According to the Homeless Solutions for Boulder County, from October 2017 through 
September 2018, 1,850 adults experienced homelessness in the City of Boulder. Eight 
hundred forty-one (841) of those individuals were assessed as needing more robust 
supports to resolve their homelessness, including access to permanently affordable 
housing. To address these needs, Homeless Solutions for Boulder County, the countywide 
collaborative, has established a goal of creating 200 new opportunities for supportive